U.S.$850 million principal amount of 4.875% senior notes due 2026, on January 27, 2016 (the "January 2016 4.875% Senior Notes" and, collectively with the
January 2016 3.125% Senior Notes, the "January 2016 Notes"), there have been no material changes in the share and loan capital of the Corporation, on a consolidated
basis, from December 31, 2015 to the date of this prospectus. After giving effect to the Offering and assuming that the Acquisition Closing Date occurs prior to the
Termination Time, the equity of the Corporation will increase by the amount of the gross proceeds of the Offering and the issued and outstanding Common Shares will
increase by 92,000,000 shares. In the event of the exercise in full of the Over-Allotment Option, the equity of the Corporation will increase by an additional
$210,450,000 and the number of issued and outstanding Common Shares will increase by an additional 4,600,000 Common Shares.

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as at December 31, 2015, both on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis giving effect to the
Offering (assuming no exercise of the Over-Allotment Option), the anticipated borrowings under the Acquisition Credit Facilities and the completion of the
Acquisition, in each case as if the completion of the Offering and the Acquisition had occurred as at December 31, 2015.

   See "Caution Regarding Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements".

35

  As at December 31, 2015
  Actual  Pro Forma
  (millions of $)
Indebtedness

Notes payable   1,218  1,218
Long-term debt current   2,547  2,547
Long-term debt   29,037  42,845(1)
Junior subordinated notes   2,422  2,422

Total Indebtedness   35,224  49,032

Shareholders' equity
Common Shares   12,102  12,102
Securities Offered   —   4,108
Preferred Shares   2,499  2,499
Additional Paid-in Capital   7  7
Retained Earnings   2,769  2,636
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss   (939)  (939)

Total Shareholders' equity   16,438  20,413

Total Capitalization   51,662  69,445

(1) See notes 3b and 3d to our unaudited pro forma financial statements which are attached to this prospectus in Annex A.

DESCRIPTION OF SHARE CAPITAL

   We are authorized to issue an unlimited number of Common Shares, of which approximately 702,344,195 were issued and outstanding as of March 11, 2016; an
unlimited number of First Preferred Shares, issuable in series, of which 9,498,423 Series 1 Shares, 12,501,577 Series 2 Shares, 8,533,405 Series 3 Shares,
5,466,595 Series 4 Shares, 12,714,261 Series 5 Shares, 1,285,739 Series 6 Shares, 24 million Series 7 Shares, 18 million Series 9 Shares and 10 million Series 11
Shares were outstanding as of March 11, 2016; and an unlimited number of Second Preferred Shares, issuable in series, of which none were outstanding as of
March 11, 2016.

   The following description of each of the Common Shares, First Preferred Shares and Second Preferred Shares is a summary of certain of their material attributes

[…]

The estimated purchase price equation is comprised of the estimated fair values of Columbia net assets and liabilities as at December 31, 2015 in
accordance with the acquisition method, as follows:

Under the acquisition method, the acquired tangible and intangible assets and assumed liabilities of the acquired entity are primarily measured at their
estimated fair value at the date of acquisition. The excess of the purchase price over the preliminary estimated fair value of net assets acquired is
classified as goodwill on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet. Such goodwill is not amortized but will be
evaluated for impairment on, at least, an annual basis. The estimated fair values and useful lives of assets acquired and liabilities assumed are based on
preliminary management estimates and are subject to final valuation adjustments which may cause some of the amounts ultimately recorded as
goodwill to be materially different from those shown on the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet. The preliminary estimates used
to

A-74

 (millions of Canadian $, unless otherwise noted)  Columbia  Columbia

Fair Value and
Other

Adjustments  Fair Value
   U.S.$  Note 3i

 Assets Acquired
 Cash and cash equivalents   931  1,285  —   1,285
 Accounts receivable   152  210  —   210
 Inventories   33  46  —   46
 Other   120  166  —   166

 Total Current Assets   1,236  1,707  —   1,707
 Plant, Property and Equipment   6,064  8,368  836  9,204
 Equity Investments   438  604  —   604
 Regulatory Assets   178  246  —   246
 Goodwill   1,976  2,727  (2,727)  —
 Intangible and Other Assets   164  226  —   226

 Total Assets   10,056  13,878  (1,891)  11,987

 Liabilities Assumed
 Accounts payable and other   451  622  —   622
 Accrued interest   10  14  —   14

 Total Current Liabilities   461  636  —   636
 Regulatory Liabilities   322  444  —   444
 Other Long-Term Liabilities   166  229  —   229
 Deferred Income Tax Liabilities   1,348  1,860  321  2,181
 Long-Term Debt   2,746  3,789  14  3,803

 Total Liabilities   5,043  6,958  335  7,293
 Non-controlling Interests   956  1,320  (215)  1,105

 Net Assets at Fair Value   4,057  5,600  (2,011)  3,589

 Estimated Purchase Price   14,146

 Goodwill   10,557

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

AS AT AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015
(MILLIONS OF CANADIAN DOLLARS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

3.   PRO FORMA ASSUMPTIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS (Continued)

prepare the pro forma information presented will be updated after the closing of the Acquisition based upon management's final analysis.

The fair value of mineral rights included in Columbia's plant, property and equipment was estimated using a third party valuation report resulting in a